

BSE Limited First Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001 Kind Attn: Mr Khushro A. Bulsara General Manager & Head Listing Compliance & Legal Regulatory Listing Compliance Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051 Kind Attn: Mr Avinash Kharkar Asst. Vice President Listing & Compliance

Date: March 31, 2017 Sc - 15464

Dear Sirs,

Re: <u>Tata Motors announces Joint Venture with Jayem Automotives for Special</u> <u>Performance Vehicles</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed herewith is a press release by the Company, the content of which is self-explanatory.

This is for the information of the exchange and the members.

Yours faithfully, Tata Motors Limited

H K Sethna Company Secretary Z:\New Folders\2016-17\Tata Motors\Stock Exchanges\SEBI (LODR) Reg., 2015\Reg. 30 - JV_Jayem SPV\Letter-NSE-BSE-JV Jayem SPV.docx

Tata Motors Limited

Bombay House 24 Homi Mody Street Fort Mumbai 400 001 Tel 91 22 6665 8282 Fax 91 22 6665 7799 www.tatamotors.com CINL28920MH1945PLC004520 TATA MOTORS



PRESS RELEASE

for immediate use

Tata Motors announces Joint Venture with Jayem Automotives for Special Performance Vehicles

Mumbai, March 31, 2017: Tata Motors today announced the launch of JT Special Vehicles Pvt. Ltd., a 50:50 joint venture with Jayem Automotives Pvt. Ltd., for the development of special performance vehicles based on the latest series products. As part of the agreement, both Tata Motors and Jayem Automotives will work towards performance enhancement and appearance of series vehicles to offer an exciting and innovative range of niche aspirational products for the passenger car customers.

Announcing this JV, Guenter Butschek, CEO and Managing Director, Tata Motors, said, "We are delighted to partner with Jayem, a brand known for its capabilities in concept creation and prototyping of special performance vehicles. This partnership is a step towards creating long-term relationships as a part of our transformation journey and to bring more exciting performance variants to our product range"

Commenting on this partnership, J Anand, Managing Director, Jayem Automotives Pvt Ltd, said, "We are excited about our joint venture with Tata Motors and to be a part of their transformation journey. We aim to bring World Class Performance Products to market in a short time, and to fulfil expectations of passionate customers in the niche segment of sportier cars."

JT Special Vehicles Pvt. Ltd. will develop a range of performance vehicles in a phased manner at a dedicated line, currently being explored at Coimbatore. With all processes including design, precision machining, assembly, and testing facilities driven under one roof, this facility will aim to deliver the next level of personalization and enhanced performance with agility and efficiency.

As part of Tata Motors' Passenger Vehicle business strategy, while an architecture approach with two platform strategy will reduce complexity, these special performance vehicles will be targeted to augment the latest product range in our vision to build aspirational cars.

-Ends-

About Tata Motors:

Tata Motors Limited is India's largest automobile company, with consolidated revenues of INR 2, 75, 561 crores (USD 41.6 billion) in 2015-16. Through subsidiaries and associate companies, Tata Motors has operations in the UK, South Korea, Thailand, South Africa and Indonesia. Among them is Jaguar Land Rover, the business comprising the two iconic British brands. It also has an industrial joint venture with Fiat in India. With over 9 million Tata vehicles plying in India, Tata Motors is the country's market leader in commercial vehicles and among the top in passenger vehicles. Tata cars, buses and trucks are being marketed in several countries in Europe, Africa, the Middle East, South Asia, South East Asia, South America, Australia, CIS and Russia.

(<u>www.tatamotors.com</u>; also follow us on Twitter: <u>https://twitter.com/TataMotors</u>)





PRESS RELEASE

for immediate use

For more details, please contact:

Ashmita Pillay Tata Motors Limited Phone: +91 9029037016 E-Mail:<u>ashmita.pillay@tatamotors.com</u> www.tatamotors.com

About Jayem Automotives Private Limited:

Jayem Automotives is a new age automotive company with expertise in design, development, prototyping and production of exciting performance variants of automobiles. Jayem works with world's top companies and cuttingedge technologies spread across the spectrum of high performance automobiles, electric vehicles, engines for aerospace sector, special performance engines, and is a manufacturer of MRF2000, one of the fastest Formula racing cars in Asia.

(www.jayemauto.com)

For more details, please contact:

B Beena Jayem Automotives Phone: +91 9381921113 E-Mail:<u>beena@jayemauto.com</u> www.jayemauto.com

> Tata Motors Limited Bombay House 24 Homi Mody Street Fort Mumbai 400 001 Tel 91 22 6665 8282 Fax 91 22 6665 7799 www.tatamotors.com

CINL28920MH1945PLC004520